FOKW F10-1999 RE(	06 - 2000 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1-31-92	Patent and Hademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and mademarks, riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert E. Fischell	Name: IsoStent, Inc.
	Name. 1300 tent, me.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ( ) Yes ( ) N	0
	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
( x ) Assignment ( ) Merger	2 6
	Street Address: 1075 Old County Road
( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name	<u>\$</u> N
( ) Other:	City:Belmont State: CA ZIP:94002
Execution Date: May 14, 1999	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ( ) Yes ( x ) No
Application numbers(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	
A. Patent Application No.(s) $09/311,876$	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached?()Yes (×)No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]
Name:Robert E. Fischell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	( X ) Enclosed
	( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>14600 Viburnum Drive</u>	8. Deposit account number:
City: Dayton State: MD ZIP: 21036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DONOI	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.  I have a signature:  O	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Robert E. Fischell	t E. fredell Tule 3, 2000
	Signature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	assignfm.doc\pat-form
	assignin docipación
9/05/2000 HTHAI1 00000180 09311876	
1 FC:581 40.00 OP	

PATENT REEL: 011034 FRAME: 0610

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For Good and Valuable Considerations, I, Robert E. Fischell of 14600 Viburnum Drive, Dayton, Maryland 21036 do hereby sell and assign and transfer unto IsoStent, Inc. a corporation organized under the State of Deleware and having its principal office at 1075 Old County Road, Belmont, California 94002 herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE", the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority in and to our invention DELIVERY CATHETER FOR A RADIOISOTOPE STENT, as described and claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 09/311,876 filed May 14, 1999 and as described and claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent of all foreign countries together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

And I Hereby Authorize ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in mine, at its election.

And I Hereby Covenant And Agree that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the titles to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And I Hereby Authorize And Request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said ISOSTENT, INC., as sole ASSIGNEE.

Witness my hand and seal this 15th day of July 2000.

**RECORDED: 08/02/2000** 

Robert E. Fischell

Poret E. Risch, Mr.

REEL: 011034 FRAME: 0611